
 

Virginia Tech Primary/Affiliate Faculty 

 

 

Luke Achenie, PhD 

Professor 

Research Interest: Chemical engineering 

Email: achenie@vt.edu  

 

 

Masoud Agah, PhD 

Professor 

Research Interests: Micro analytical chemistry, 

BioMEMS/NEMS, microfluidics, micro and nano 
fabrication 

Email: agah@.edu 

 

Bahareh Behkam, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Biomechanics, 

nanoengineering 

Email: behkam@vt.edu 

 

Myra Blanco, PhD 

Director, Center for Automated Vehicle Systems 

Research Interest: human factors engineering, 

vehicle devices, automated vehicles 

Email: mblanco@vtti.vt.edu 

 

Guohua Cao, PhD 

Assistant Professor 

Research Interest: Biomedical Imaging, X-

ray imaging, computed tomography, deep 
learning 

Email: ghcao@vt.edu  

John Chappell, PhD 

Assistant Professor 

Research Interest: Cardiovascular engineering, 

computational modeling 

Email: jchappell@vtc.vt.edu  

 

 

 

Rafael Davalos, PhD 

L. Preston Wade Professor 

Research Interest: Bioelectromechanical 

System Laboratory, fluid mechanics, 
translational cancer research, biotransport 

Email: davalos@vt.edu 
 

Rafaella De Vita, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Biomaterials, biomechanics, 

solid mechanics 

Email: devita@vt.edu 

 

 

Thomas Diller, PhD 

Professor 

Research Interest: Mechanical engineering 

Email: tdiller@vt.edu 

 

Stefan Duma, PhD 

Harry C. Wyatt Professor of Engineering 

Research Interest: Injury and impact 

biomechanics, automobile safety design, sports 
biomechanics, military restraint systems 

Email: duma@vt.edu 

 



 

Wu Feng, PhD 

Professor 

Research Interest: Computer science, 

electrical and computer engineering 

Email: feng@cs.vt.edu 

 

M. Friedlander, Phd 

Professor 

Research Interest: Biomedical engineering, 

neuroengineering 

Email: friedlan@vt.edu 

 

 

H. Clay Gabler, PhD 

Samuel Herrick Professor of Engineering 

Research Interest: Biomechanics, injury 

biomechanics, automated vehicle crash 
safety 

Email: gabler@vt.edu  

Harold Garner, PhD 

Executive Director, Virginia Bioinformatics 
Institute 

Research Interest: Computational biology, 

plasma physics, nuclear engineering 

Email: garners@vt.edu 

 

Aaron Goldstein, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Chemical engineering 

Email: goldst@vt.edu 

 

Robert Gourdie, PhD 

Professor, Regenerative Medicine 

Research Interest: Cardiovascular engineering 

Email: gourdier@vtc.vt.edu 

 

Warren Hardy, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Biomedical engineering, 

mechanical engineering, bioengineering 

Email:whardy@vt.edu 

 

Deborah Kelly, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Chemistry, biochemistry 

Email: debkelly@vtc.vt.edu 

 

Andrew Kemper, PhD 

Assistant Professor 

Research Interest: Biomechanics, injury and 

impact biomechanics, automotive safety 

Email: akemper@vt.edu 

 

Brooks King-Casas, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Biomedical engineering, 

mechanical engineering 

Email: bkcasas@vt.edu 

 



 

Charlie Klauer, PhD 

Research Group Leader 

Research Interest: Industrial and systems 

engineering, human factors option, vehicle 
safety 

Email: cklauer@vtti.vt.edu 
 

Stephen LaConte, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Biomedical engineering, 

neuroengineering 

Email: slaconte@vt.edu 

 

 

Yong Woo Lee, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Biomaterials, 

Nanoengineering, nanobioengineering, 
translational cancer research 

Email: ywlee@vt.edu  

Alexander Leonessa, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Mechanical engineering 

Email: leonessa@vt.edu 

 

Liwu Li, PhD 

Professor 

Research Interest: Cellular and molecular 

biology, biochemistry 

Email: sbhandar@wakehealth.edu 

 

Tim Long, PhD 

Professor 

Research Interest: Chemical engineering 

Email: telong@vt.edu 

 

Chang Lu, PhD 

Professor 

Research Interest: Chemical engineering, 

microfluidics, tissue engineering 

Email: changlu@vt.edu 

 

Read Montague Jr., PhD 

Professor 

Research Interest: Neuroengineering 

Email: read@vtc.vt.edu 

 

Alexei Morozov, PhD 

Assistant Professor 

Research Interest: Neuroengineering 

Email: alexeim@vt.edu 

 

Konark Mukherjee, PhD 

Assistant Professor 

Research Interest: Psychiatry and behavioral 

medicine, biological sciences 

Email: konark@vtc.vt.edu 



 

T. M. Murali, PhD 

Professor 

Research Interest: Computer science, 

bioinformatics, computational biology 

Email: murali@cs.vt.edu 

 

Jennifer Munson, PhD 

Assistant Professor 

Research Interest: Fluid mechanics, 

neuroengineering, tissue engineering, 
translational cancer research 

Email: Jm4kt@vt.edu 

 

Amrinder Nain, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Biomechanical, Micro and 

nano engineering 

Email: main@vt.edu 

 

Maury Nussbaum, PhD 

H.G. Prillaman Professor 

Research Interest: Human factors engineering 

and ergonomics 

Email: nussbaum@vt.edu 

 

Miguel Perez, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Biomechanics, dynamics and 

control 

Email: mperez@vt.edu 

 

Steve Poelzing, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Cardiovascular engineering 

Email: poelzing@vtc.vt.edu 

 

Robin Queen, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Biomechanics 

Email: rmqueen@vt.edu 

 

Padma Rajagopalan, PhD 

Robert E. Hord Endowed Professor 

Research Interest: Biomaterials, cell and tissue 

engineering 

Email: padmar@vt.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

John Robertson, VMD, PhD 

Professor 

Research Interest: Biomaterials, 

cardiovascular engineering, fluid mechanics, 
neuroengineering, tissue engineering, 
translational cancer research 

Email: drbob@vt.edu 
 

John Rossmeisl, DVM, MS 

Dr. and Mrs. Dorsey Taylor Mahin Professor 

Research Interest: Primary brain tumors, 

medical device development, endocrinology 

Email: jrossmei@vt.edu 



 

Steve Rowson, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Biomechanics 

Email: rowson@vt.edu 

 

Jake Socha, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Biomechanics 

Email: jjsocha@vt.edu 

 

Harald Sontheimer, PhD 

Professor 

Research Interest: Neurobiology,  

Email: sontheimer@vt.edu 

 

Anne Staples, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Biomechanics, fluid 

mechanics 

Email: aestaples@vt.edu 

 

Mark Stremler, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Fluid mechanics, vortex 

dynamics 

Email: stremler@vt.edu 
 

Rong Tong, PhD 

Assistant Professor 

Research Interest: Chemical engineering, 

biomaterials, nanomedicine 

Email: rtong@vt.edu 

 

Alexandrina Untaroiu, PhD 

Assistant Professor 

Research Interest: Mechanical and aerospace 

engineering 

Email: alexu@vt.edu 

 

Costin Untaroiu, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Biomechanics, dynamic and 

control, solid mechanics, tissue engineering 

Email: costin@vt.edu 

 

Pamela VandeVord, PhD 

N. Waldo Harrison Professor 

Research Interest: Biomechanics, 

nanobioengineering, neuroengineering tissue 
engineering 

Email: pvord@vt.edu  

Mark Van Dyke, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Biomaterials, 

nanobioengineering, neuroengineering, tissue 
engineering 

Email: mvandyk5@vt.edu 



 

Scott Verbridge, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Biomaterials, biomedical 

imaging, neuroengineering, tissue engineering, 
translational cancer research 

Email: sverb@vt.edu  

Sujith Vijayan, PhD 

Assistant Professor 

Research Interest: Computational modeling, 

neurobiology, cognitive science, brain disorders 

Email: Neuron99@vt.edu 

 

Eli Vlaisavljevich, PhD 

Assistant Professor 

Research Interest: Biomaterials, biomechanics, 

biomedical imaging, nanobioengineering, tissue 
engineering, translational cancer research 

Email: eliv@vt.edu  

Vincent Wang, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Biomaterials, biomechanics, 

solid mechanics 

Email: vmwang@vt.edu 

 

Abby Whittington, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Chemical engineering, 

biomaterials, tissue engineering 

Email: awhit@vt.edu 

 

Chris Wyatt, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Active inference, machine 

learning, artificial intelligence 

Email: clwyatt@vt.edu 

 

Yong Xu, PhD 

Associate Professor 

Research Interest: Nanophotonics, nonlinear 

optics, thermal tomography 

Email: yong@vt.edu 

 

Jason Xuan, PhD 

Professor 

Research Interest: Electrical and computer 

science engineering 

Email: xuan@vt.edu 

 

Yizhueng Zhu, PhD 

Assistant Professor 

Research Interest: Electronic engineering, optical 

coherence imaging, quantitative microscopy/ 
nanoscopy, biomedical interferometry 

Email: Yizhu1@vt.edu  

 

  

 


